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HR 1317
Coastal Communities Adaptation Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Feb 22, 2019
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Oceans, and Wildlife.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Oceans, and Wildlife.  (Mar 6, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/1317 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rouda, Harley [D-CA-48] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (33 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Carbajal, Salud O. [D-CA-24] D · CA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-3] D · CA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Malinowski, Tom [D-NJ-7] D · NJ Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Feb 22, 2019

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 12, 2019

Rep. Mucarsel-Powell, Debbie [D-FL-26] D · FL Mar 12, 2019

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 12, 2019

Rep. Rose, Max [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 12, 2019

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Mar 12, 2019

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Mar 12, 2019

Del. San Nicolas, Michael F. Q. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [D-NJ-2] D · NJ Apr 1, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Panetta, Jimmy [D-CA-20] D · CA Apr 25, 2019

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 22, 2019

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA May 22, 2019

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 22, 2019

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ May 22, 2019

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 20, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Jun 27, 2019

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Oct 24, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Feb 22, 2019

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Mar 6, 2019

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Feb 22, 2019

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred To Feb 22, 2019

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Feb 25, 2019
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 22, 2019) 

Coastal Communities Adaptation Act

This bill provides assistance to coastal states and communities to help them adapt to climate change and extreme

weather.

Specifically, it revises the National Windstorm Impact Reduction Program. For example, the bill requires the National

Institute of Standards and Technology to award research and development grants under the program for the purpose of

improving the resilience and responsiveness of buildings, structures, and lifelines to windstorms.

The National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration must award capitalization grants to each coastal state for the

purpose of establishing a community resilience revolving fund. In turn, states must provide financial assistance to

municipalities or state agencies for preventing, managing, mitigating, or adapting to coastal hazards related to climate

change.

The Department of Commerce may carry out a program to award prizes to stimulate innovation to advance coastal risk

reduction and resilience measures.

The National Science Foundation must support research to improve (1) the resilience of buildings, structures, and

lifelines to windstorms; and (2) the responsiveness of buildings, structures, and lifelines after a windstorm.

The Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) must promote the adoption of windstorm preparedness and

mitigation measures for manufactured HUD code housing units.

The U.S. Postal Service must issue a Built to Last stamp as a semipostal stamp. The proceeds from the stamp must be

deposited in the Built to Last Stamp Fund established by this bill for shoreline risk and climate change adaptation.

Actions Timeline

Mar 6, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water, Oceans, and Wildlife.
Feb 25, 2019: Referred to the Subcommittee on Water Resources and Environment.
Feb 22, 2019: Introduced in House
Feb 22, 2019: Referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, and in addition to the Committees on
Transportation and Infrastructure, Oversight and Reform, Financial Services, and Natural Resources, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

